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          Monday 24th June 2024 

Dear Parents, 
 
End of School Year  
We are coming towards the end of year in which we commemorated the 50th 
anniversary of our school. We have held a variety of community events and 
activities for our pupils, parents and friends of the school. I would like to thank the 
staff for their hard work and professionalism. They definitely deserve a break!  
 
The pupils at Old Warren Primary School have once again been a credit to their 
parents. We hope that they enjoy the summer holidays and return refreshed in 
August.  
 
Goodbye to P7  
Tomorrow,  P7 pupils and parents will attend an emotional leaving assembly in our 
school hall. The children have been a lovely class who have been a credit to our 
school. We wish P7 every success in the future. We will miss you all. 
 
Classes for 2024/2025 
P1H  Mr Higginson (Mrs Jebb to return in April 25) 
P1A   Miss Abernethy (Social and Communication Unit) 
P2  Mrs Orr  
P3  Mrs Kerr 
P4  Mrs Fox (Mon/Tue) 
  Miss Lowham (Wed/Thu/Fri) 
P5  Mrs Lowham (Mon/Tue) 
  Mrs Hughes (Wed/Thu/Fri) 
P6   Mr Dugan 
P7   Mr Williamson (Monday to Thursday) 
  Mr Campbell (Friday) 
    
Friday 28th June – Last Day of the Year 
School will close early for all pupils. 
 
 Nursery    11:30am 
 P1 P2 P3   12pm 
 P4 P5 P6 and P7  12:15pm  
 
No school meals will be served on the day. 
 
 
New Term 24/25 

http://www.oldwarrenps.com/


School begins for all pupils on Tuesday 27th August at the regular times. Please 
provide a packed lunch on Tuesday 27th, Wednesday 28th, Thursday 29th and Friday 
30th August. The school dinner service will return on Monday 2nd September. 
 
Holiday Dates 24/25 
Please see attached holiday dates for the next academic year.  
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Mr S Campbell 
Principal 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Old Warren Primary School & Nursery Unit 

Holiday List 2024 - 2025 

TERM SCHOOL CLOSED  RETURN TO SCHOOL 
 

AUTUMN TERM 
ONE 

 Tuesday 27 August 
2024 
(All pupils back) 
 

Halloween Half Term Monday 28 October 2024 –to- 
Friday 01 November 2024 (5 
days) 
 

Monday 04 November 
2024 

   

AUTUMN TERM 
TWO 

 Tuesday 07 November 
2024 

Christmas / New Year   Monday 23 December 2024 –to- 
Friday 03 January 2025 (10 
days) 
 

Monday 06 January 
2025 

   

SPRING TERM ONE  Monday 8 January 
2024 

Mid Term  Monday 10 February 2025 –to- 
Friday 14 February 2025 (5 days) 
 

Monday 17 February 
2025 

   

SPRING TERM TWO  Monday 17 February 
2025 

Easter Monday 14 April 2025 to- 
Friday 25 April 2025 (10 days) 
 

Monday 28 April 2025 

   

   

SUMMER TERM  Monday 28 April 2025 

May Bank Holiday  Monday 5 May 2025 (1 day) 
 

Tuesday 6 May 2025 

Spring Bank Holiday Monday 26 May 2025 (1 day) 
 

Tuesday 27 May 2025 

School closes for 
summer  

Monday 30 June 2025 
 

 

 


